PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John M. Boone	10/30/2007
Thomas R. Nelson	10/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	Twelfth Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11913494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Keith M. Baxter

Address Line 1: Boyle Fredrickson, SC
Address Line 2: 840 N. Plankinton Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1534.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith M. Baxter

Total Attachments: 3 source=00151493#page1.tif

500390110

PATENT REEL: 020060 FRAME: 0890 1131543

D UV\$ H

source=00151493#page2.tif source=00151493#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020060 FRAME: 0891

PATENT

UC CASE NO.2005-543-2

Attorney Docket No.: 1534.001

PCT

Applicant:

The Regents of the University of California

Application No.:

PCT/US2006/017146

Filed:

May 3, 2006

For:

Biopsy Systems for Breast Computed Tomography

Group: Examiner:

PÖWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE AND EXCLUSION OF INVENTOR(S) UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.71

Dear Sir:

The undersigned assignee of the entire interest in the above-identified subject application herby appoints KEITH M. BAXTER, Reg. No. 31,233, as its attorney to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, said appointment to be to the exclusion of the inventors and their attorney(s) in accordance with the provisions of 37 C.F.R. 3.71.

An assignment of the entire interest in the above-identified subject application:

[] was recorded on ______ at reel/frame _____/___.

[X] is submitted herewith for recording.

Please direct all telephone calls to KEITH M. BAXTER at (414) 225-9755 and all correspondence relative to said application to the following address:

Keith M. Baxter Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gratz, S.C. 250 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dated:

ASSIGNEE: THE REC

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Signature:

Typed Name: Linda S. Stevenson

Title:

Manager, Patent Prosecution

Office of Technology Transfer 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor Oakland, CA 94607-5200

{00107519.DOC/}

PATENT REEL: 020060 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. UC05-543-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1 John M. Boone

2. Thomas R. Nelson

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

BIOPSY SYSTEMS FOR BREAST COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY

And which is found in:	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herev	with and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)U.S. patent application filed herewith a	and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) U.S. application serial no.	
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	
	ion no. PCT/US2006/017146, filed on May 3, 2006
extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute Letters Patent and all rights under all International Co	sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or
accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the sar and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessarily	Il, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent d Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and me in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or c or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters ressary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the commission of the contract of the	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the he ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
Executed this 2007 day of OCTOBER, 2006	Signature of Inventor(s) John M. Boone
day of, 2006	Thomas R. Nelson

{00107540.DOC /}

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. UC05-543-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1 John M. Boone

2. Thomas R. Nelson

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

BIOPSY SYSTEMS FOR BREAST COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY

And wh	ich is found in:	
(a)	U.S. provisional application filed h	erewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed herew	ith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	, filed on
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
(e)	X PCT Application international appl	ication no. PCT/US2006/017146, filed on May 3, 2006
Patent to extension Letters I ASSIGN entered ASSIGN facts an accessible and will affidavi Patents	be obtained for said invention by the above, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substituted and all rights under all International NOR(S) hereby convents that no assignment into which would conflict with this assignment of the work of the	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent disaid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and e same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto IEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters e necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An
attorney	of record is authorized and requested by ate and serial number of said application v	the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the
AND th	e ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the f to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
Execute	ed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
day	of, 2006	John M. Boone
29 da	ay of _October, 2007	Thomas R. Nelson

{00107540.DOC/}

RECORDED: 11/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 020060 FRAME: 0894